

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15797 of 2020

=====

RAJESH NANALAL PANDYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:
MRS KRISHNA G RAWAL(1315) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV

Date : 28/04/2021

ORAL ORDER

Heard Ms. Krishna Rawal, learned advocate for the petitioner through video conferencing.

Notice returnable on 21.06.2021. Status quo as to the service conditions to be maintained till then.

Divya / VATSAL S. KOTECHA

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)