

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15797 of 2020

=====

RAJESH NANALAL PANDYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
MRS KRISHNA G RAWAL(1315) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR TUSHAR L SHETH(3920) for the Respondent(s) No. 4
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 26/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 12.09.2025. Interim relief granted
earlier, if any, to continue till then.

M.H. DAVE

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)